FEastwood ¥ Lakewood ¥ Northwood & Westwood

CEMETERY RATES FOR GRAND PRAIRIE CEMETERY

Grave Sites

Regular Grave Site Fees
Cremains Grave Site Fees
Certificate Transfer Fee
Burial Fees

Regular Fee (before 1 p.m.)
Weekend/Holiday Fee
Weekend Call in Fee
Cremation Burial fees

Regular Fee before 1 p.m.
Weekend/Holiday Fees

Infant Fees

Hand Dig for Infant
Weekend/Holiday Fees
Foundation Fees

Small Foundation (24 x 42)
Large Foundation (24 x 84)

$750.00
$250.00
$25.00

$800.00
$1,200.00
$50.00

$400.00
$600.00

$400.00
$600.00

$200.00
$400.00

$1,000.00 after 1 p.m.

$500.00 after 1 p.m.

Earliest date for installation of foundations for headstones — May 1
Latest date for installation of foundations for headstones — October 1

Burials paid through social services are at the current rate being paid by the

government.

Contact the Township at (269) 381-8080 for more information.



