

## CEMETERY RATES FOR GRAND PRAIRIE CEMETERY

# **Grave Sites**

Regular Grave Site Fees	\$750.00
Cremains Grave Site Fees	\$250.00
Certificate Transfer Fee	\$25.00

## **Burial Fees**

Regular Fee (before 1 p.m.)	\$800.00	\$1,000.00 after 1 p.m.
Weekend/Holiday Fee	\$1,200.00	•
Weekend Call in Fee	\$50.00	

# **Cremation Burial fees**

Regular Fee before 1 p.m.	\$400.00	\$500.00 after 1 p.m.
Weekend/Holiday Fees	\$600.00	

## Infant Fees

Hand Dig for Infant	\$400.00
Weekend/Holiday Fees	\$600.00

# **Foundation Fees**

Small Foundation (24 x 42)	\$200.00
Large Foundation (24 x 84)	\$400.00

Earliest date for installation of foundations for headstones – May 1 Latest date for installation of foundations for headstones – October 1

Burials paid through social services are at the current rate being paid by the government.

Contact the Township at (269) 381-8080 for more information.